0451
-Sandwich	plate	structure
-Porting	pattern	to	DIN	24	340	form	A,	and	ISO	4401
-4	pressure	ratings
-3	adjustment	elements
·Rotary	knob
·Adjustable	bolt	with	protective	cap
·Lockable	rotary	knob

03
Hydraulic components ｜ Hengli hydraulic 03Pressure valves ｜ Type ZDR6D...30
Ordering code
Technical data
/30DRZ D6 *
Pressure	reducing	valve		=	DR
Sandwich	plate								=	Z
Further	details	in
clear	text
Size	6																																														=	6
Series	30																																																																								=30
Direct	operated																																	=	D
No	code	=	Metric	thread	(M14×1.5)
-	1	=															G	thread	(G1/4)
No	code	=																	NBR	seals
V								=																	FKM	seals
No	code	=																		With		check	valve
(Only	for	version	DA)
M														=												Without	check	valve
Y=																										Pilot	oil	supply	internal
and	drain	external
2.5=														Max.	secondary	pressure	25	bar
7.5=														Max.	secondary	pressure	75	bar
15=													Max.	secondarypressure	150	bar
21=												Max.	secondary	pressure	210	bar
Pressure	reduction	in	port	A2																	=	A
Pressure	reduction	in	port	P1																	=	P
Rotary	knob																																																													=	1
Adjustable	bolt	with	protective	cap														=	2
Lockable	rotary	knob																																										=	3
Fluid
Mineral	oil		suitable	for	NBR	and	FKM	seal
Phosphate	ester	for	FKM	seal
Fluid	temperature	range																																		 ℃
	-30	to	+80	(NBR	seal)
	-20	to	+80	(FKM	seal)
Viscosity	range mm2/s 10	to	800
Degree	of	contamination Maximum	permissible	degree	of	fluid	contamination:
Class	9.	NAS	1638		or	20/18/15	,	ISO4406
Max.operating	pressure
(	inlet	) bar 315
Max.secondary	pressure
(	output	) bar 25;	75;	150;	210
Back	pressure								 bar 60
Max.	flow-rate L/min 30
Weight Kg Approx.	1.2
Y
Hengli hydraulic ｜ Hydraulic components /06
0454
03
04 Pressure valves ｜ Type ZDR6D...30
Pr
es

① =valve	side;
② =bottom	plate	side
Ordering code
/L4XDRZ D6 *
Relief	valve																													=	DR
Superposition	structure				=Z Further	details	in	clear	text
Diameter6																																							=	6
Series	L40	toL49																																																												=L4X
(L40	to	L49:	unchanged	installation	and	connection	dimensions)
Direct-acting	type																																	=	D
No	code	=																				NBR	seals
V															=																				FKM	seals
No	mark	=																	With	one-way	valve
(just	for	model	DA)
M														=									Without	one-way	valve
Y=																		Control	oil	supplied	from	inside
and	drained	to	the	outside
2.5=																			Max.	secondary	pressure	25bar
7.5=																			Max.	secondary	pressure	75bar
15=																	Max.	secondarypressure	150bar
21=																Max.	secondary	pressure	210bar
Oil	port	A2	pressure	relieved																							=	A
Oil	port	B2	pressure	relieved																							=	B
Oil	port	P1	pressure	relieved																							=	P
Knob																																																																																			=1
Adjusting	bolt	with	protective	cover																				=2
Knob	with	lock																																																															=3
Y
Technical data
Fluid Mineral	oil	suitable	for	NBR	and	FKM	seal
Phosphate	ester	for	FKM	seal
Fluid	temperature	range ℃ 	-30	to	+80	(NBR	seal)
	-20	to	+80	(FKM	seal)
Viscosity	range mm2/s 10	to	800
Degree	of	contamination Maximum	permissible	degree	of	fluid	contamination:
Class	9.	NAS	1638	or	20/18/15,	ISO4406
Max	secondary	pressure	(inlet) bar 315
Max	secondary	pressure	(outlet) bar 25;75;150;210
Backpressure	oil	port	T(Y) bar 160
Max	flow L/min 50
Weight kg About1.2
Pressure	tapping	thread
No	code	=																										Inch	G1/4
2										=													Metric	M14×1.5
Hengli hydraulic ｜ Hydraulic components /06
0460
03
04 Pressure valves ｜ Type ZDR6D...L4X
M
in